EAF PDI Championships, 10th February 2019

Judges: Roger Parry, Judith Parry, Richard Spurgens

Round 1
Eyes on the Ball

Evening light on Black Backed Jackal

Canary Island Sunrise

Neck and neck through turn Four
Tacking into the wind

Impala tenderness to Newborn
Airborne

Queen of the Hills

Jonathan Castoviego

Colours of Nature

Bay of Storms

Fetch!

My Lady's Boudoir

Skogafoss Waterfall

In the Gutter

Round 2

Red-Billed Hornbill with Dragonfly
Swirl

Andrea Gardini

Thames View at Dusk

Bay of Alcudia

My Lady's Hat

Come on Lads!

Wild Andean Clown Frog

Look out behind You!

Aurora lighting Diamond Beach

Mike Crack
Colin Birch
Peter Rockliffe
Mike Crack
Pat Frewin
Veronica Rice
Colin Birch
Nigel Brewer
Bob Pollard
Alison Johnson
Peter Rockliffe
Martin Ventris Field
Pat Frewin
Peter Rockliffe
Melvyn Frewin

Colin Birch
Peter Rockcliffe
Bob Pollard
David Clark
Alison Johnson
Pat Frewin
Mike Crack
Alison Johnson
Patrick Omeara
Sally Freeman

12
12
11
12
11
11
11
12
11
12
12

10

Chelmsford didn't make it to the second round this year, coming 16th overall.

Results:

Beyond Group

PICO

Cambridge CC

Ipswich & District PS
Wayland & District PS
Ware & District PS
Edmonton PS

Welwyn Garden City PC
Colchester PS & Swavesey
Bottisham & Burwell PC
Wisbech & District CC
Bishops Stortfoed CC

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
11th
12th
13th

303
299
290
289
283
283
281
279
277
276
274
271

Thanks to Colin for covering the competition and Sally Freeman, Martin Ventris-Field

and Tom Plucinski for their support



