## EAF PDI Championships, 10th February 2019 Judges: Roger Parry, Judith Parry, Richard Spurgens Round 1

Eyes on the Ball	Mike Crack	9
Evening light on Black Backed Jackal	Colin Birch	9
Canary Island Sunrise	Peter Rockliffe	12
Neck and neck through turn Four	Mike Crack	12
Tacking into the wind	Pat Frewin	11
Impala tenderness to Newborn	Veronica Rice	12
Airborne	Colin Birch	11
Queen of the Hills	Nigel Brewer	11
Jonathan Castoviego	Bob Pollard	11
Colours of Nature	Alison Johnson	12
Bay of Storms	Peter Rockliffe	11
Fetch!	Martin Ventris Field	12

Pat Frewin

Peter Rockliffe

Melvyn Frewin

12

9

10

In the Gutter Round 2

My Lady's Boudoir

Skogafoss Waterfall

Red-Billed Hornbill with Dragonfly	Colin Birch
Swirl	Peter Rockcliffe
Andrea Gardini	Bob Pollard
Thames View at Dusk	David Clark
Bay of Alcudia	Alison Johnson
My Lady's Hat	Pat Frewin
Come on Lads!	Mike Crack
Wild Andean Clown Frog	Alison Johnson
Look out behind You!	Patrick Omeara
Aurora lighting Diamond Beach	Sally Freeman

Chelmsford didn't make it to the second round this year, coming 16th overall.

## **Results:**

Beyond Group	1st	303
PICO	2nd	299
Cambridge CC	3rd	290
Ipswich & District PS	4th	289
Wayland & District PS	5th	283
Ware & District PS	6th	283
Edmonton PS	7th	281
Welwyn Garden City PC	8th	279
Colchester PS & Swavesey	9th	277
Bottisham & Burwell PC	11th	276
Wisbech & District CC	12th	274
Bishops Stortfoed CC	13th	271

Thanks to Colin for covering the competition and Sally Freeman, Martin Ventris-Field and Tom Plucinski for their support